DeKalb County Council

Richard Ring, President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

May 2, 2022

NOTICE OF TAX ABATEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING

On Thursday, May 5, 2022, at 8:15 a.m., the DeKalb County Council Tax Abatement Committee will be meeting at DeKalb County Economic Development Partnership, 112 S Jackson St. Auburn, Indiana. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss Guidelines and Procedures to obtain a Tax Abatement in which the DeKalb County Council is the designating body, and any other necessary matters.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Door Law per IC 5-14-1.5.

Respectfully,

DeKalb County Council